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THE DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
WASHINGTON

SOUTH FLORIDA ITINERARY
Thursday, March 28th - Friday, March 29th

Thursday, March 28th
Washington, D.C. > South Florida

Weather Forecast

Washington, D.C. South Florida
Mostly Sunny Partly Sunny
High 63°Low 50° High 77%Low 71°

District:

® Region 2 - South Atlantic - Gulf

Dress Code: TBD

Manifest:

e THE ACTING SECRETARY
e AiC
e Aaron Thiele

Advance:

e Security: -202
e Security: - 202-

3:45 PM-
4:45 PM

4:45 PM

5:50 PM-
8:35 PM

8:35 PM

Depart DOI en route to Airport
Location: 1 Saarinen Cir
Dulles, VA 20166
Manifest:
Secretary’s Vehicle:
DB
Drive Time: 1 hour

Arrive Airport
Wheels Up Washington (IAD) en route to Ft. Lauderdale, FL (FLL)

Flight Number: United 2232
Confirmation: BMSKLM

Seat: 12C

aic ) 6.0 (1)}
Staff: n/a

Flight Time: 2 hours, 45 minutes

Time Change: n/a

Wheels Down Ft. Lauderdale (FLL) // Proceed to Vehicles




9:00 PM-
9:15 PM

RON:

Depart Airport, en route to RON
Location: Embassy Suites by Hilton Fort Lauderdale 17th Street
1100 SE 17th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Manifest:
Secretary’s Vehicle:
DB

Drive Time: 15 minutes

Ft. Lauderdale, FL

Location: Embassy Suites by Hilton Fort Lauderdale 17th Street
1100 SE 17th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

Note: This concludes the Secretary’s official daily schedule.



Friday. March 29th
South Florida > Washington, D.C.

Weather Forecast

South Florida Washington, D.C.

Partly Sunny Sun and Clouds

High 79%Low 69° High 71°Low 54°
District:

e Region 2 - South Atlantic - Gulf

Dress Code: TBD

e THE ACTING SECRETARY
e AiC
e Aaron Thiele
Advance:
e Security: -20
e Security: - 202
9:15 AM- Internal DOI Meeting
9:45 AM Location: E Spot Restaurant (inside Embassy Suites)
1100 SE 17th St
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Participants: Adam Gelber
Pedro Ramos
Kevin Burger
10:25 AM- Depart RON, en route to Mar-a-Lago Club
11:15 AM Location: Mar-a-Lago Club
1100 S Ocean Blvd
Palm Beach, FL 33480
Manifest:
Secretary’s Vehicle:
DB
Drive Time: 50 minutes
11:15 AM- South Florida Events with POTUS
2:40 PM
Event Line-by-line:
11:15 AM Acting Sec Bernhardt arrives Mar-a-Lago

12:15 PM Depart Mar-a-Lago via lift



1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:05 PM

2:30 PM

2:40 PM-
3:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:25 PM-
6:57 PM

6:57 PM

7:20 PM

7:40 PM

Tour Lake Okeechobee Locations
Event Concludes

Depart Lake Okeechobee via lift
Arrive Mar-a-Lago

Depart Mar-a-Lago Club, en route to Airport

Location: Fort Lauderdale-Hollywood International Airport
100 Terminal Dr.
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315
Manifest:
Secretary’s Vehicle:
DB
Drive Time: 50 minutes

Arrive Airport

Wheels Up Ft. Lauderdale, FL (FLL), en route to Washington (DCA)
Flight Number: Jetblue 1580
Confirmation: ~ STPDQF

Seat: 10A

ALC ) ©). 0 ()
Staff: n/a

Flight Time: 2 hours, 32 minutes

Time Change: n/a
Wheels Down Washington (DCA) // Proceed to Vehicles
Depart en route to DOI

Arrive at DOI





